BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

HP14-001 GARY DORR’S RESPONSE KEYSTONE’S AMENDED MOTION TO PRECLUDE CERTAIN
INTER VENERS FROM OFFERING EVIDENCE OR WITNESSES AT HEARING AND TO COMPEL
DISCOVERY

| am requesting that the Public Utilities Commissioners deny Keystone’s motion to preclude me from
offering evidence or witnesses at Hearing and to Compel Discovery.

In my letters to Keystone, | offered answers and supplemental answers to Keystone. | did identify some
witnesses to Keystone prior to the deadline for witness and exhibit lists as set in the Order Amending
Procedural Schedule (Witness and Exhibit Lists) HP14-001 dated April 2, 2015. That order gave a
deadline of April 21, 2015 for filing and serving witness lists and exhibit lists. 1 am fully in compliance
with that Order, as it is only now April 7, 2015. If | am in compliance with an order by the PUC, how can
| be compelled to comply with this order by an additional request from Keystone? | notified Keystone
that | have not yet completed this action and would do so by the PUC deadline. Additionally on April 6,
2015 | gave notice of two witnesses | would be calling and reserved my right to name more by the
deadline. | am in a state of confusion as to how the PUC could set a deadline for witness lists after the
final discovery deadline and then expect Interveners to comply with both Discovery and a published
Order that are in conflict with each other. Ultimately | believe that the published Order should take
precedence as everybody will be on the same timeline and nobody will be prejudiced. | believe that
TransCanada should still have until April 21 to produce witness lists and exhibit lists. However | also
disagree that | can comply with TransCanada’s vague line of questioning when they are the ones that
requested that the PUC enter an order that all parties shall identify by number and letter the specific
Condition or Finding of Fact as addressed in their motion to define the scope of discovery dated 30
October 2014.

Additionally, in the Order Granting Motion to Define Issues and Setting Procedural Schedule Dated
December 9, 2014, the PUC ordered “and that parties shall identify by number and letter the specific
condition or finding of fact addressed.” | think it is pretty obvious from Keystone’s own motion and the
PUC’s own Order that Keystone did not comply when they requested discovery of me without
identifying the number and specific condition or finding of fact being addressed. Additionally, Keystone
went outside their own view of what should be questioned when they asked what other conditions | felt
they could not meet. This opened the door to answering any finding or condition. This was in direct
contrast to Keystone’s own reply to support its motion to define the scope of discovery dated 4
Dec 2014 where Keystone said:

“(2) discovery must relate to what has changed since the permit was granted”

| regret not taking that opportunity to answer such a vague question which left the door wide open, but
| felt that Keystone must comply with its own motion and since the PUC issued an Order, | felt it would
have been improper on my part to partake in a line of questioning that was clearly not in compliance

with the PUC Order dated Dec 9, 2014.
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Conclusion
Based on the above evidence:

1. Irequest that this Amended Motion to Preclude Certain Interveners from offering evidence or
witnesses at Hearing and motion to Compel be dismissed based on the fact that it would be in
direct violation of the PUC’s own order to compel me to answer questions that are in direct
violation of the PUC’s own order;

2. lrequest that this Amended Motion to Preclude Certain Interveners from offering evidence or
witnesses at Hearing and motion to Compel be dismissed based on the fact that | am still in
compliance with the order setting procedural schedule whereby | must present witness and
evidentiary lists by April 21, 2015;

3. Irequest to be allowed to present evidence and witnesses at Hearing because of the fact that |
am still on schedule despite a confusing order of operations present in this process.

Dated 7 April 2015

Gary F. Dorr
Individual Intervener
27853 292d St
Winner, SD 57580
gfdorr@gmail.com
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Certificate of Service

| hereby certify that on the 7" day of April, 2015 | sent by email transmission a true and correct copy of

Motion to Compel Discovery and Preclude Keystone from offering evidence or witnesses at Hearing to

the following.

Patricia Van Gerpen
Patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Brian Rounds
Brian.rounds@state.sd.us

Tony Rogers
tuc@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov

Jane Kleeb
jane@boldnebraska.org

Terry Frisch Cheryl Frisch
tcfrisch@g.com

Lewis GrassRope
wisestar8@msn.com

Robert G. Allpress
bobandnan2008@hotmail.com

Amy Schaffer
amyannschaffer@gmail.com

Benjamin D. Gotschall
ben@boldnebraska.org

Elizabeth Lone Eagle
bethcbest@gmail.com

John H. Harter
johnharterll1@yahoo.com

Peter Capossela
pcapossela@nu-world.com

Kristen Edwards
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Darren Kearney
darrenlkearney@state.sd.us

Cindy Myers
csmyers77@hotmail.com

Byron T. Steskal
Diana L. Steskal
prairierose@nntc.net

Arthur R. Tanderup
atanderu@gmail.com

Carolyn P. Smith
peachie 1234@yahoo.com

Jeff Jensen
Jensen@sdplains.com

Louis T. Genung
tg64152@windstream.net

Nancy Hilding
nhilshat@rapidnet.com

Paul F. Seamans
jackknife@goldenwest.net

Viola Waln
walnranch@goldenwest.net

Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio
wrexie.bardaglio@gmail.com
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Harold C. Frazier
haroldcfrazier@yahoo.com

kevinkeckler@yahoo.com

Jerry P. Jones
22584 US Hwy 14
Midland, SD 57552

Debbie J. Trapp
mtdt@goldenwest.net

Joye Braun
Jmbraun57625@gmail.com

Yankton Sioux Tribe
robertflyinghawk@gmail.com

Bruce Ellison
belli4law@aol.com

Rox Ann Boettcher
boettcherann@abbnebraska.com

Cody Jones
21648 Hwy 14/63
Midland, SD 57552

Gena M. Parkhurst
GMP66@hotmail.com

Duncan Meisel
Duncan@350.org

Thomasina Real Bird
trealbird@ndnlaw.com

Chastity Jewett
chasjewett@gmail.com

Bruce Boettcher
boettcherann@abbnebraska.com

Bonny Kilmurry
bjkilmurry@gmail.com

Robert P. Gough
bobgough@intertribal COUP.org

Dallas Goldtooth
goldtoothdallas@gmail.com

Paula Antoine
wopila@gwtc.net

Frank James
fejames@dakotarural.org

Tracy Zephier
tzephier@ndnlaw.com

Ronald Fees
17401 Fox Ridge Road
Opal, SD 57758

Tom BK Goldtooth
ien@igc.org

Cyril Scott
cscott@gwtc.net

ejantoine@hotmail.com

Sabrina King
Sabrina@dakotarural.org

Robin S. Martinez
robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net

Paul C. Blackburn
paul@paulblackburn.net
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Matthew Rappold
matt.rappold01l@gmail.com

Kimberly E. Craven
kimecraven@gmail.com

Mary Turgeon Wynne
tuc@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.gov

April D. McCart
april.mccart@martinezlaw.net

Joy Lashley
joy.lashley@state.sd.us

Eric Antoine
ejantoine@hotmail.com

Gary F. Dorr
Individual Intervener
27853 292d St.
Winner, SD 57580
gfdorr@gmail.com
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